Shares in Purple Impex India Private Limited resulting in it becoming a Subsidiary of NAPS 

Global India Limited 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we hereby inform you that NAPS Global India Limited has acquired 15,10,000 (Fifteen 

Lakhs Ten Thousand) Equity Shares representing 99.33% of the Share capital of Purple Impex 

India Private Limited on December 31, 2025. Therefore, Purple Impex India Private Limited has 

become a subsidiary of NAPS Global India Limited. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure